











#### This year, Champions of the Arts gala goes virtual!

Join us for an hour of special performances, friendly familiar faces, and a tribute to what makes Monterey County so vibrant...the arts! Visit <a href="mailto:arts4mc.org/champions">arts4mc.org/champions</a> to register and make a donation to support our Arts Education and Arts as Healing programs. Together we can reach more people than ever to provide much needed emotional support through creativity. Let's fill our hearts with art!

Make your gift now at arts4mc.org/champions, or text ARTS4MC to 44321.



#### SUNSTREET CENTERS



Art Connects Us. This year, Arts4MC teaching artist, Bryan Perez-Lustre, taught & collaborated with King City youth at Sun Street Centers Pre-Diversion program to design a two-building mural. With oversight from Sun Street Centers staff and approval from the King City Planning Commission, the mural project began in March. Program generously supported by California Arts Council (CAC).



## Arts4MC Programs

**Art4Business Program** 

Buy Local Art through Art4Sale

Professional Artists in the School Program

Events/Happenings

April 2nd-30th: Pacific Grove Art Center Open Studio Tour Exhibition

April 19th-25th: Fashion Revolution Week June 13th-20th: Big Sur Fiddle Camp

### Grants & Scholarships

April 30th Deadline: Weston Collective Scholarship

May 10th Deadline: Arts4MC Arts & Cultural Impact Grant

May 14th Deadline: Art Business Accelerator

Arts is Essential State Grant Opportunities

**Grant Writing for Succe\$\$** 

# The Legacy Circle



With the stroke of a pen, YOU can ensure the future of community arts programs in Monterey County!

For more information on how you can support the arts for future generations, contact Bella Hockersmith, Development Director at 831-622-9060 x108 or bella@arts4mc.org.



Thank you to the County of Monterey and the Board of Supervisors for the ongoing support of the Arts Council for Monterey County's efforts to strengthen and broaden the County's economic base.

Donate to Support the Arts in Monterey County

**Our Contact Information** 

- \*{{Organization Name}}\*
- \*{{Organization Address}}\*
  \*{{Organization Phone}}\*
- \*{{Organization Website}}\*

\*{{Unsubscribe}}\*

